8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 N
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Al | ECR-15-008079 2MAY2015 | MR | TE
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE s T EcR 17001724 et Tkn Toog

C ECR-18-012907 14AUG2018 | M/ K/
2150427~ 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-22-141066 ooz | F7 1 TE
2150427-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150427-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150427-2 D TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2150427-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA o L I R I O 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE NN 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT !
WIRE T2 78 o T 1707 - RN 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TNSULTS 56 mm T 14201 o zfl RN 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

- - -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

APPL R isentov (@ N I R I B 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238

RN 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192

3\| -~ | 1|1 | 1] 1-1976055-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180

RN 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION sl B l l ?7%22; éETéEGMEOEgEEE;m Hg
-] - ,

TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE B e i e 506302 TGUIDE PN HoLDDowN Y
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ] |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF[REFREFREF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 1.96-3.10 mm [.077-.122 IN] 5 _ | 1 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/

TERMINAL I14-3118 - - -] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEEREEE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

oPECIEILATION -2l 21272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

TERMINALS APPLIED@ - 1 1 W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

-2l 201272 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
15w1%ﬂ22w% szlzﬂﬂgwg szlzﬂﬂgwg TE TERMINAL B R R TYIETIE TOLDDOWN. TERMINAL 5
TR0445 ] 804463 804450 -2 21272 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6 4
-t 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
RN 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
R N N 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56

WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F{CRIMP HEIGHT S - e B 2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54

SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i R - R 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

2. 50mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 41 - w w 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

I 50mm? 1.62+/-0.05 [.064+/-.0021 5.7 - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51

1.00mm? 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 7.1 - 2 1] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

- - - 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

E!!ﬂ -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
RN 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -t 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-7 T T T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33

Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2l 2|27 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2l 22|72 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. B I O B 69045, 1 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING c/

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -l 21212172 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25

zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SEEE NN SEC IR LA, o THIP OUIDE ¢!

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B B 408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2l 21272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27

zﬁl INSULATION CRIMP WIDTH AND INSULATION RANGE QUOTED ARE SPECIFIC i 160529274 JRAG c9

FOR THIN WIRE CABLE. *WARNTITNG - 21212172 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18

AN TeRMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T o T L
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T T 5608357 T50aTe REar Sieem =
T DOCUMENT, 701~ 55000, T IvE TORBOR VALUES SHALL BE USED FER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B R R e : — T
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T[T ] 5904823 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 5
N T 221111 2-1333219-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NI 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG 1
RN 3-240641-5 SPACER 5
-t 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ]2 11 3-2119785-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-t 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N[ T2 121111 456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
707271 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T R P T O R ST o ZTNRRZ0T7 — TE Comrect ivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéiﬂiiG 27MAR2014 % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY}HOS?3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2 IMAR2014 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m - ot e Decan fnd feed
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IG=2150427 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Wbl Rl BB W F E E D T Y P E
MECHANTCAL

{

44 25£0.05

%] — 17.8+£0.5

RAM HOLD-DOWN oScl-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

LN
’
~
A@/@

NEER NG oRGAN AT IoN | DWN 2 IMAR2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED IS XZHAO TE COHHCCMVW)/
CHLK THANG ¢ IMAR2O14 G—) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2TMAR2014 |Name
mm T.ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON DRLe & TRONET T Applicator
JECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 GE=3 : :
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes  © : S
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL ~ [FINISH 7 WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 ©52}50427
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F P P OFA R D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 N
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150427-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150427-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150427-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APLICATOR DATA (. 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CHIME St IrE (. 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Jﬁgii 2.;2 22 Ehllgi <§v ] ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

‘ : -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

APPL INSTRUCTIONS ) - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
408-35043

(. 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7

41 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186

(. 1-1976055-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180

(. 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176

TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON RECEPTACLE l l T Hi

WIRE STRIP LENGTH {::;Lf— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGEZAL SEFRET 994970 7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64

4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] D1.96-3.10 mm [.077-.122 IN] W 51196412 "EED CAM. AIR FELD 5o

TERMINAL HHasstie ’ ’ T 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144

éEEE%E?QiQTON - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472

(. 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF (I

TERMINALS APPUEDA W 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL L] 2119925-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4

2|2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

(. 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

2|2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66

(. 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT 2|2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4

ST7E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING (. 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

> 5 0mm? T 80+7-0 05 L 0714/- 0021 R - | 20639611 FEED FINGER 58

1. 50mm?2 1.62+4/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 5.7 33 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 S

1.00mm? 1 524/-0.05 [.060+/- 00?1 7 2|2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56

2|2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
(. 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
(N 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
(I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - | 2119652~ | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(. 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
717 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 2|7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
FWARNING 2|2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁ\s?gggﬁsggagUfgﬁfﬁgAgggTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 590455 STRIPPER FRONT CASTING ' >
Zl | FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER > 0 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 o5
Af;ipFﬁfQT%ﬂﬁggaE?fﬁ%%f%L&&;QEETQ;Efgé&%<gFI%QﬁSgf;; THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, (. 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [ 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 2|2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 18032974 RAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.

2|2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
zfg INSULATION CRIMP WIDTH AND INSULATION RANGE QUOTED ARE SPECIFIC T 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
PORCTHIN G WIRECABLE. T 240833-7 PLATE. REAR SHEAR T
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - |- - - 10
(. 690482 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

7. ggéﬁagN%fE?éi}ggoggggRWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 513332192 TAWVIL COMBINATION S
(. 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG 7

- |- : : 6

(. 3-240641-5 SPACER 5

(. 23801 1-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

(. 3-2119785-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3

(. 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

(. 456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
ZTWARZ0T — TE Comectini
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéiﬂiiG 27MAR2014 % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2 IMAR2014 |NAME
PACIFIC VERSION Sl i ocgon F1d Fee
bLc i Applicator
S h O W m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g EEE % ArTLICATION ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Aflantic version shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) GLE _— 01| 00778 [G=21 50427 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e "EED TYPE

o MECHANTCAL

— 17.8+0.5

RAM HOLD-DOWN Scl-UP

b
g \‘//<*SHZDETAH,A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

ey s =
SAe N
C \

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
30mm STROKE
1% 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 2 IMAR?2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO C_ TE COHHCCMVW)/
CHLK THANG 2 IMAR?2014 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2IMARZ2014 | NaME
mm T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe x hpplicator
: ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANLCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ e i
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES N i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2}50427
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F P 4 OFA R D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



